
As, we all are aware, our country is going through a National Emergency that has arisen due to outbreak of COVID-19.

Subjects : Revised notice regarding rescheduling of Orientation and Induction Session and commencement of classes for Batch 

2020

As per the revised guidelines issued by AICTE and UGC on examination and commencement of session, we are issuing revised calendar 

of induction, orientation and commencement of session. This is done to ensure the participation of maximum students in the 

orientation and induction program.

New schedule of various courses is given below and will be followed accordingly. All students are instructed to make a note of the same:

If you want to apply for transportation or hostel , then please complete the formalities on or before 30th October. After that seats will 

be allotted only if it is available . For transportation or hostel form , please contact Mr. Manish @admission in Dhatkidih or call @ 

0657-2220285.

You are instructed to complete all formalities related to your documents and fees in order to obtain your ID card . (If already 

completed, please ignore )

Option to Finance your Fees & payback in 8 easy zero interest EMI : We have collaborated with FINANCEPPER , a NBFC leading 

platform , which can finance your fees and you can pay back to FINANCE PEER in 8 easy interest EMIs. Based on your eligibility, if loans 

gets approved, you may avail  the benefit. For any further queries contact @ 7283000220 .

The Classes may be started in online / offline or blended mode ( online + offline ) following the prescribed   protocols / guidelines 

related to COVID-19 as order given by government end.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Dear Students of Batch 2020 ,

Kind Regards,

Mr.Jasbir Singh Dhanjal,

(Registrar)

PLEASE NOTE IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION AS BELOW :

www.arkajainuniversity.ac.in

7283000220 | 0657-2220285

S.No. Description Re -Schedule 
Date

Original date
Contact No.

 Regarding Orientation Session

2.

28th October, 2020

12th October, 2020

Optometry / Biotech – 

Dr.Jyotirmaya Sahoo             -            

Commencement of 
Online Orientation week- 
B.Com /BA Courses / BCA
 / MCA / Optometry & 
Biotechnology / BBA LLB  

Commencement of 
Online Orientation week 
– BBA  Courses   

BBA – Dr. Pompi Das              –            

BCA/ MCA - Prof Arvind Pandey – 8709825596

B. Com (H) – Prof. Priya Raman –     

BA  - Prof. Usha Kiran             -           

BBA LLB  - 

Prof. Amrita Shrivastava       -         

Week – 5 ,
September 2020 

Week – 5 ,
September 2020 

1.

Commencement of 
Online Orientation week
 –B.Pharm / D.Pharm

No Change
B. Pharma / D. Pharma 

Dr.Jyotirmaya Sahoo             -            

Week – 4 ,
September 2020 

3.

4.

5.

02nd November ,2020

09th, November 2020

MBA – Dr Charu                        -         7992440393 

Commencement of 
Online Orientation 
Week – Polytechnic 

Polytechnic – Prof.Ashwani   -         
Week – 2, 

October 2020 

Commencement of 
Online / Offline 
Orientation Week –
B.Tech / MBA 

Week – 3, 
October 2020 

B.Tech – Prof.Ashwani            -           

8249108741

9835116079 

9798110889 

8797785569

8249108741

8789425742

8210353795

8210353795
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