

Dear Students of Batch 2020,

Subjects: Revised notice regarding rescheduling of Orientation and Induction Session and commencement of classes for Batch 2020

As, we all are aware, our country is going through a National Emergency that has arisen due to outbreak of COVID-19.

As per the revised guidelines issued by AICTE and UGC on examination and commencement of session, we are issuing revised calendar of induction, orientation and commencement of session. This is done to ensure the participation of maximum students in the orientation and induction program.

New schedule of various courses is given below and will be followed accordingly. All students are instructed to make a note of the same:

S.No.	Description	Original date	Re-Schedule Date	Contact No. Regarding Orientation Session
1.	Commencement of Online Orientation week -B.Pharm / D.Pharm	Week – 4 , September 2020	No Change	B. Pharma / D. Pharma Dr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo - 8249108741
2.	Commencement of Online Orientation week - BBA Courses	Week – 5 , September 2020	12th October, 2020	BBA – Dr. Pompi Das – 9835116079
3.	Commencement of Online Orientation week- B.Com /BA Courses / BCA / MCA / Optometry & Biotechnology / BBA LLB	Week – 5 , September 2020	28th October, 2020	B. Com (H) – Prof. Priya Raman – 9798110889 BA – Prof. Usha Kiran – 8797785569 BCA/ MCA – Prof Arvind Pandey – 8709825596 Optometry / Biotech – Dr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo – 8249108741 BBA LLB – Prof. Amrita Shrivastava – 8789425742
4.	Commencement of Online / Offline Orientation Week – B.Tech / MBA	Week – 3, October 2020	02nd November ,2020	B.Tech – Prof.Ashwani – 8210353795 MBA – Dr Charu – 7992440393
5.	Commencement of Online Orientation Week – Polytechnic	Week – 2, October 2020	09th, November 2020	Polytechnic – Prof.Ashwani – 8210353795

PLEASE NOTE IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION AS BELOW:

- 1. The Classes may be started in online / offline or blended mode (online + offline) following the prescribed protocols / guidelines related to COVID-19 as order given by government end.
- 2. You are instructed to complete all formalities related to your documents and fees in order to obtain your ID card. (If already completed, please ignore)
- 3. If you want to apply for transportation or hostel, then please complete the formalities on or before 30th October. After that seats will be allotted only if it is available. For transportation or hostel form, please contact Mr. Manish @admission in Dhatkidih or call @ 0657-2220285.
- 4. Option to Finance your Fees & payback in 8 easy zero interest EMI: We have collaborated with FINANCEPPER, a NBFC leading platform, which can finance your fees and you can pay back to FINANCE PEER in 8 easy interest EMIs. Based on your eligibility, if loans gets approved, you may avail the benefit. For any further queries contact @7283000220.

Kind Regards, Mr.Jasbir Singh Dhanjal, (Registrar)